
Region Constituency KONP list MP name Primary Union officer name Email address CLP contact name

y Chris Jukes (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Martin Wright (Unite) martin.wright@unitetheunion.org

n Chris Jukes (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below) Dale Quigley

Martin Wright (Unite) martin.wright@unitetheunion.org

North Carlisle y John Stevenson Chris Jukes(GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below) Mike Boaden

North Berwick upon Tweed n Alan Beith Richard Leonard (GMB) Contact Unions together (see below) Scott dickinson

n Bill Berry (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Keith Hutson (UNITE) keith.hutson@unitetheunion.org

n Bill Berry (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Gary Owen (UNITE) gary.owen@unitetheunion.org

n Bill Berry (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Dave Munday (UNITE) dave.munday@unitetheunion.org

North West Bury North n David Nuttall Bill Berry (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) John Smith

North West Warrington South y David Mowat Bill Berry (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Nick Bent

Yorkshire Bradford East y David Ward Mark Fieldhouse (UNITE)* mark.fieldhouse@unitetheunion.org David Green

Yorkshire Leeds North West n Greg Mulholland Steve Jennings (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below) Kieran Hutchinson Dean

Yorkshire Dewsbury y Simon Reevell Steve Jennings (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below) Mike Greetham

Yorkshire Pudsey n Stuart Andrew Steve Jennings (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below) Jamie Hanley

Sharon Wilde (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below)

y Tim Parker (UNITE) tim.parker@unitetheunion.org

West Midlands Birmingham Yardley n John Hemming Sharon Wilde (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Tim Parker (UNITE) Contact Unions together (see below)

West Midlands North Warwickshire y Dan Byles Alan Lewis/Bob Storry (UNITE)*
alan.lewis@unitetheunion.org/bob.sto

rry@unitetheunion.org
Tom Marley

West Midlands Wolverhampton SW y Paul Uppal Andy Taylor (UNITE)* andy.taylor@unitetheunion.org Douglas Bridger

West Midlands Halesowen and Rowley n James Morris Suzanne Lowe (UNITE)* sulowe@blueyonder.co.uk Catherine Powell

West Midlands Nuneaton n Marcus Jones Frank Keogh (UNITE)* frank.keogh@geh.nhs.uk Tom Marley

East Midlands Broxtowe y Anna Soubry Corall Jenkins (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Sarah Brown

East Midlands Amber Valley y Nigel Mills Pam Shepherd (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Celia Cox

East Midlands Sherwood y Mark Spencer Carol Brown (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Carol Wright

East Midlands Lincoln y Karl McCartney Peter Savage (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Paul Rhodes

East Midlands Corby n Louise Mensch Gerry Looker (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Gail McDade

East of England Norwich (South) y Simon Wright Peter Gage (UNITE)* peter.gage@ukgateway.net Steve Morphew

East of England Waveney y Peter Aldous Peter Gage (UNITE)* peter.gage@ukgateway.net Bob Blizzard

East of England Bedford n Richard Fuller David Agbley (UNITE)* david.agbley@gmail.com Sue Oliver

East of England Cambridge n Julian Huppert Ian Maidlow (Unite)* ian.maidlow@unitetheunion.org Daniel Zeichner

East of England Thurrock y Jackie Doyle-Price Ian Maidlow (Unite)* ian.maidlow@unitetheunion.org Richard Speight

East of England Ipswich n Ben Gummer Tim Roberts (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) John Cook

East of England Watford y Richard Harrington Tim Sandle (UNITE)* tim.sandle@bpl.co.uk Mike Jackson

London Brent Central n Sarah Teather Mary Daly (UNITE)* m_daly@btconnect.com Greg Warren

n Michael Walker (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Ros Godson (UNITE) rosalind.godson@unitetheunion.org

London Hornsey & Wood Green n Lynne Featherstone
Steve Hart/Sarah Cook (UNITE)*

steve.hart@unitetheunion.org/sarah.c

ook@unitetheunion.org
Joanna Christophides

London
Bermondsey & Old 

Southwark
n Simon Hughes

george.foulkes@unitetheunion.org;   

jose.vallejovilla@unitetheunion.org
Alistair Craft

London Hendon y Matthew Offord Contact Unions together (see below) Andrew Dismore - GLA candidate

London East Ham CLP n Stephen Timms Contact Unions together (see below) Lisa Buckingham

London West Ham CLP n Lynn Brown Contact Unions together (see below) Lisa Buckingham

London Croydon (Central) n Gavin Barwell Peter Storey (UNITE)* peter.storey@unitetheunion.org Tim Godfrey

London Ealing Central & Acton n Angie Bray Banso Loi (UNITE)* banso.loi@eht.nhs.uk Gareth Shaw - CLP Campaign Organiser

London Harrow East n Bob Blackman Oliver Richardson (UNITE)* oliver.richardson@unitetheunion.org Keith Ferry- local Campaign volunteer

London Ilford North n Lee Scott Contact Unions together (see below)

London Battersea n Jane Ellison Richard Munn (UNITE)* richard.munn@unitetheunion.org Andy Fearn

London Enfield North n Nick de Bois Amy Jackson (UNITE)* amy.jackson@unitetheunion.org Krystle Fonyonga - CLP Secretary

London Brentford and Isleworth n Mary Macleod Contact Unions together (see below) Alan Pomroy

South East Eastbourne n Stephen Lloyd Mike Wilson  (provisional)(UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Paul Richards

n Mike Wilson  (provisional)(UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

n Ian Evans (UNITE) ian.evans2@nhs.net

South East Hastings & Rye n Amber Rudd Mike Wilson  (provisional)(UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Sarah Owen

n Mike Wilson  (provisional)(UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Debbie Watson (UNITE) debbie.watson@unitetheunion.org

South East Milton Keynes (two seats) nn
Mark Lancaster,             Iain 

Stewart
Mike Wilson  (provisional)(UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Pete Marland

South West Mid Dorset & North Poole y Annette Brooke Mike Cracknell (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Dan Brember

South West Wells y Tessa Munt Liz French (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Andy Merryfield

South West St Austell & Newquay y Stephen Gilbert Chris Dayus (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Brendan Parkinson

South West St Ives n Andrew George Stuart Roden (UNSION)* Contact Unions together (see below) Graham Webster

n Paul Maloney (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below)

Chris Howe (UNISON) Contact Unions together (see below)

South West North Cornwall n Dan Rogerson Chris Musgrave (UNISON)* Contact Unions together (see below) Susan Alfar

Paul Maloney (GMB)* Contact Unions together (see below)

n Mike Wright/Terry Keefe (UNITE)
MW018b7018@blueyonder.co.uk;terr

y.keefe@unitetheunion.org

Claire Jones (UNISON) Contact Unions together (see below)

South West Stroud y Neil Carmichael Laura Collins (UNITE)* ldpcollins@mail.com Kay Wilcox

South West Bristol West n Stephen Williams Karen Cole/Michael Bell (UNITE)* karen.cole@unitetheunion.org Ollie Haydon-Mulligan

South West Kingswood n Chris Skidmore Michael Bell/Karen Cole (UNITE)* michael.bell@uhbristol.nhs.uk Ollie Haydon-Mulligan

Unions Together please contact:- Helen Symons (helen@unionstogether.org.uk) or Jack Smith (jack@unionstogether.org.uk). Telepnone 020 7783 1166

* = lead

London Sutton & Cheam Paul Burstow Charlie Mansell - CLP Secretary

South West Chippenham Duncan Hames

South East Brighton (whole city)

Greg Lovell

Plymouth (Sutton) Hollie RidleyOliver ColvileSouth West

South East Reading Alok Sharma Bet Tickner

North West Burnley Gordon Birtwhistle Julie Cooper

Simon Kirby,                 Mike 

Weatherley
Christine Robinson

Cheadle Mark HunterNorth West Adrian Heald

North Redcar Ian Swales

James WhartonStockton SouthNorth

Jane Heggie

West Midlands Solihull Lorely Burt Tom Marley

Matthew Storey

North West Manchester Withington John Leech Jeff Smith
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